
SAINT BENEDICT DIRECTORY 
Rectory 
Office ............................................................................ 834-1041 
Parish Email ...................................rectory@saintbenedicts.com 
Parish Fax ..................................................................... 835-5949 
Administrator: Rev. Msgr. Robert E. Zapfel, S.T.D. .…... 834-1041 
Business Manager: Dawn M. Cahill ................. 834-1041 ext 301 
Email .............................................. dcahill@saintbenedicts.com 
Administrative Asst.: Rachel Hoff ................... 834-1041 ext 303 
Email ................................................ rhoff@saintbenedicts.com 
Engagement & Development Coordinator: Sydney Thomas 
Email…………………………………….....sthomas@saintbenedicts.com 

Lifelong Faith Formation 
Office .................................................. .......................... 836-6444 
Faith Formation & Youth Ministry: Andrew Pitisi 
Email: .............................................. apitisi@saintbenedicts.com 

 
School 
Office ........................................................................... 835-2518 
Principal: Mary Alice Bagwell .......................... 835-2518 ext 201 
Email………………………………………..mbagwell@saintbenedicts.com 
Nurse: Mrs. Melinda Kraus .............................. 835-2518 ext 203 
Tuition: Leanne Antonucci……...lantonucci@saintbenedicts.com 
Extended Day Program: Shawn Kaznica ....................... 444-8248 
Email .......................................................... skaznica@le3-inc.org 

 
Organizations 
Altar Servers: Dee Wood .............................................. 710-7028 
Email: ........................................................... ddkins@verizon.net 
Bereavement Committee: Elaine Wendel .................... 834-1041 
Eucharistic Ministers: Dolores Byron ........................... 833-8030 
Holy Name Society: Andrew Rotola ............................. 833-5644 
Ladies of Charity: Mickey Delaney ............................... 832-9230 
Lectors: Ruth Scheda ....................................... ............. 834-9149 
Music Director: Maria Chomicka .................................. 834-1041 
Email ....................................... mchomicka@saintbenedicts.com 
Nurse Ministry: Carol Mathner .................................... 633-1693 
Home School Association: Beth Porterfield ................. 835-2518 
Christa Bebak ............................................................... 835-2518 
Email: ................................................. HSA@saintbenedicts.com 
Respect Life Committee ............................................... 834-1041 
Rosary Altar Society: Dolores Byron ............................ 833-8030 
Mary Long ............................................................ long@ecc.edu 
St. Vincent de Paul: Marion Kopin ............................... 238-3204 
Senior Citizens: Andrew Rotola ................................... 833-5644 
School Board: Alice Russ .............................................. 834-6207 
Ushers: Leonard Swiat ................................................. 835-4625 
Pastoral Council and Officers 
President: Christopher Henel ....................................... 984-7197 
Trustees: Amy Bradley, Christopher Flynn 


